IΩ
П
м
Φ
m
О
Н
١.
О
М
н
н
А
P
Ю
А
2
О
М
н
Ν
₩
凸
n
ب

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Steven Earl Bauer     Gary Eugene Wheat	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Matthew David Saylor	Name: General Electric Company
Jeffrey Allan Pfaendtner and Atul Natwerlal Shah	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345
Other  Execution Date: 12/12/2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Kurt L. Ehresman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick I I C.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Pine Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-1059
City: Harrisburg State: PA Zlp: 17108-1166	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document.  Kurt L. Ehresman	- <del></del>
Name (B. 8)	June 17, 2003.  Signature Date
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12-24-2002

	Form PTO-1595 11841 RECOF (Rev. 10/02)		,S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 11841	
1		23 <u>20736 .</u>	<u> </u>	
1-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.	2
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Earl Bauer Steven Earl Bauer Gary Eugene Wheat Matthew David Saylor Jeffrey Allan Pfaendiner Adul Natwerlal Shah Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Tes Ex No	2. Name and address of Name:GenerorInternal Address:	al Electric Cos	10/318
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address:	P.O. Box 156301	
	Dec. 12, 2002  Execution Date:	<u>- —</u>	State: OH Zlp: 45215	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	te of the application ls: <u>Dec.</u> 12	2002
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Tes Ves Ver No	illoations and patents involved: [1]	il .
v 222. 14 . j	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Cust No. 31316  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X See Attache	ed Fee Transmittal  ce charged to deposit account	
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account nu	umber: 	
	City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		4
ſ	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Gregory Garmong, Reg. 29,382  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or	Signature	Dec. 13, 2002 Date	-
12/23/2	NAC NOTINE AAAAATT ALAAAA TAMBII HEEMBOILE TO DO LECOLGEG M	ith required cover sheet inform. & Trademerks, Box Assignments	atlon to:	
01 FC:8		ton, D.C. 20231	DATENT	

**9** 2/ 11

12-12-02;11:25AM;GE AE MAD

;270, 825 6±66

**±** 267 30

3-12-02; 8:SSAM: GEAE PATENT OPT

:7005018

ASSIGNMEN	π	Docket Number 122634/11841	•
For good and valuable consideration, of which I ed	knowledge récelot. I (we)	. I	<del></del>
Steven Earl Bauer		mville, KY	
Gary Eugene Wheat		prville, KY	
Matthew David Saylot	⊸≰ Blanch	ester, Ohio	
Jeffrey Allan Pfaendtr	heir of Blue A	sh, og	1
Atul Natwerlal Shah	of Feabod	y, MA	Í
	of		1
•	of		
	of		1
	of		
	of		
	of		- 1
	of		
	of		1
	af		
• • •	of .		
•	O)		
<del> </del>			
tent	r United States		_
rented by me (ue), as described in the application for tent    X executed concurrently herewith, or     U.S. Serial No.:	r United States		_
executed concurrently herewith, or	efor in any end all countries, includ donly resulting from the filing of sa ue patents, to issue any patents on essers or assigns and agree that o it communicate to said Company on the testify in any legal proceeding, a	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees light all lawful papers, execute all partition complete to the said and	
executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then dinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of phorize and request eny official whose duty it is to issure from to said General Electric Company, or its succession, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and inching and release applications, make all impany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain tries.	efor in any end all countries, includ donly resulting from the filing of sa ue patents, to issue any patents on essers or assigns and agree that o it communicate to said Company on the testify in any legal proceeding, a	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees light all lawful papers, execute all partition complete to the said and	
tent    X   executed concurrently herewith, or	efor in any and all countries, included an included and the filing of sales and ease are patents, to leave any patents on ease or easigns and agree that of the communicate to said Company on the filing in any legal proceeding, a rightful native and generally do ever ain and enforce proper patent protests.	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees light all lawful papers, execute all partition complete to the said and	
executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then directions and extensions thereof, and all rights of phorize and request eny official whose duty it is to less refrom to said General Electric Company, or its succession, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements at facts known to me respecting said improvements at facts known to me respecting said improvements at allowal, continuing and release applications, make all many, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain the series.  \( \frac{12 - \theta 2}{2} \)  Date	efor in any end all countries, includ donly resulting from the filing of sa ue patents, to issue any patents on essers or assigns and agree that o it communicate to said Company on the testify in any legal proceeding, a	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees light all lawful papers, execute all partition complete to the said and	
executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then directions and extensions thereof, and all rights of phorize and request eny official whose duty it is to less refrom to said General Electric Company, or its succession, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements at plants, continuing and release applications, make all many, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain thes.	efor in any and all countries, included an included and the filing of sales and ease are patents, to leave any patents on ease or easigns and agree that of the communicate to said Company on the filing in any legal proceeding, a rightful native and generally do ever ain and enforce proper patent protests.	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees light all lawful papers, execute all partition complete to the said and	
executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then diffusitions and extensions thereof, and all rights of phorize and request eny official whose duty it is to less refrom to said General Electric Company, or its succession, but at the expense of said improvements at facts known to me respecting said improvements at slonal, continuing and release applications, make all many, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain thes.  12-12-92  Date	efor in any and all countries, included an included and the filing of sales and ease are patents, to leave any patents on ease or easigns and agree that of the communicate to said Company on the filing in any legal proceeding, a rightful native and generally do ever ain and enforce proper patent protests.	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees light all lawful papers, execute all partition complete to the said and	SS 1 1992 11 20 11
axecuted concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then directions and extensions thereof, and all rights of patents and request any official whose duty it is to less the form to said General Electric Company, or its succession, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements are slonal, continuing and release applications, make all impany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain thes.  12-12-92  Date  Date  All PRIMES  Date	efor in any and all countries, included an included an included and patents, to issue any patents on easons or easigns and agree that of the communicate to said Company on testily in any legal proceeding, a rightful nation and generally do ever aim and enforce proper patent protection and enforce proper patent protection. Steven Farl Bauer	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees light all lawful papers, execute all partition complete to the said and	
are cuted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:	efor in any end all countries, included all ority resulting from the filing of same patents, to issue any patents on easons or assigns and agree that of it communicate to said Company on testify in any legal proceeding, a rightful cathe and generally do ever ain and enforce proper patent protection.  Show Coul Steven Family Barrier	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees ign all lawful papers, execute all sything possible to aid said action for said improvements in all	ga i vya vi ava v
axecuted concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then directly and all rights of patents and extensions thereof, and all rights of patents and request eny official whose duty it is to less refrom to said General Electric Company, or its successful to the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements are slonal, continuing and release applications, make all impany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain thes.  12-12-02  Date  Date  day of	efor in any end all countries, included north resulting from the filing of same patents, to issue any patents on easons or easigns and agree that on the communicate to selid Company on the stilly in any legal proceeding, and injury in catine and generally do ever alm and enforce proper patent protection and enforce proper patent protection.  Steven Farl Barrer  BER ,200 > before to me persons	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees ign all lawful papers, execute all sything possible to aid said action for said improvements in all actions are the individual.	
are cuted concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then dirustions and extensions thereof, and all rights of phorize and request eny official whose duty it is to less refrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors, but at the expense of said Company, I wind facts known to me respecting said improvements and slonal, continuing and release applications, make all impany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain thes.  12-12-92  Date  Date  Steven Farl Bauer  to executed the foregoing assignment, who ack	efor in any end all countries, included north resulting from the filing of same patents, to issue any patents on easons or easigns and agree that on the communicate to selid Company on the stilly in any legal proceeding, and injury in catine and generally do ever alm and enforce proper patent protection and enforce proper patent protection.  Steven Farl Barrer  BER ,200 > before to me persons	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees ign all lawful papers, execute all sything possible to aid said action for said improvements in all actions are the individual.	
axecuted concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then directly and all rights of patents and extensions thereof, and all rights of patents and request eny official whose duty it is to less refrom to said General Electric Company, or its successful to the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements are slonal, continuing and release applications, make all impany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain thes.  12-12-02  Date  Date  day of	efor in any end all countries, included north resulting from the filing of same patents, to issue any patents on easons or easigns and agree that on the communicate to selid Company on the stilly in any legal proceeding, and injury in catine and generally do ever alm and enforce proper patent protection and enforce proper patent protection.  Steven Farl Barrer  BER ,200 > before to me persons	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees ign all lawful papers, execute all sything possible to aid said action for said improvements in all actions are the individual.	
are cuted concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  I any and all applications for patent and patents then dirustions and extensions thereof, and all rights of phorize and request eny official whose duty it is to less refrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors, but at the expense of said Company, I wind facts known to me respecting said improvements and slonal, continuing and release applications, make all impany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain thes.  12-12-92  Date  Date  Steven Farl Bauer  to executed the foregoing assignment, who ack	efor in any end all countries, includ alority resulting from the filing of same patents, to issue any patents on easons or assigns and agree that of the communicate to said Company on testify in any legal proceeding, a rightful cathe and generally do ever ain and enforce proper patent protection.  Sheve Could Steven Family Barrier.  Steven Family Barrier.  DEP	id United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees ign all lawful papers, execute all sything possible to aid said action for said improvements in all action for said said action for said said action for said improvements in all actions in action for said improvements in action for said in action for said improvements in action for said in action for	

Page 1 of 3

12/97

12-12-02:11:25AM;GE AE MAD

;270 წ25 ნ48გ

3-12-02; 8:38AM:GEAE PATENT OPT

:70650 t B

	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 122634~11841
/2-	Date Cary Eugens	Eugene Whiat
le of <u>KEN7</u>	TUCKY ss:	
unty of _HoP	KINT	
hls 12 <sup>th</sup>	day of DECEMBER 2	002 hofore we news-th.
e above-named Notal who eve	Gary Fugene Wheat acuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowle ig	to me personally known as the
me of his/her ov	wn free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ed to me that he/she executed the
Sesi	ra W. Flosché, Notery Public Stets af Large Kentucky mission Diphes May 17, 2004	(Notery Public)
<u> </u>	Date Matthew David	Saylor
of	) SS:	. <u> </u>
	<del></del>	
nty of	1	
	<del></del>	
nty ofs above-named	day of Matthew David Saylor	, before me personally came to me personally known as the
s above-named vidual who execu na of his/her own	Matthew David Saylor used the foregoing assignment, who acknowled jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally came to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the latery Public)
s above-named vidual who execu na of his/her own	Matthew David Saylor used the foregoing assignment, who acknowled jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
above-named_ above-named_ vidual who execu ne of his/her own	Matthew David Saylor uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
sabove-named vidual who execu	Matthew David Saylor uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.  (N	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the known as the to me that he/she executed the known as the
above-named above-named vidual who execu se of his/her own	Matthew David Saylor uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled; jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.  (N  Jeffrey Allen Pf	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the known as the to me that he/she executed the known as the
above-named eldual who execute of his/her own eal	Matthew David Saylor uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.  (N	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the known as the to me that he/she executed the known as the
above-named_ idual who exect e of his/her own pel  Da	Matthew David Saylor uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled; jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.  (N  Jeffrey Allen Pf ) SS:	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the lotary Public)
above-named_ vidual who execute of his/her own  Dai  of	Matthew David Saylor uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled; jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.  (N  Jeffrey Allen Pf ) ss:	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the lotary Public)  aenditner  , before me personally came
above-named_ vidual who execute of his/her own  Dai  of	Matthew David Saylor uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowled; jed free will for the purposes therein set forth.  (N  Jeffrey Allen Pf  Jeffrey Allen Pfaendther to ed the foregoing assignment who released to	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the lotary Public)  aenditner  , before me personally came

Page 2 of 3

12-12-02: 3:42PM;GEAE PATENT OPT

:7865015

S-12-02; 8:38AM;GEAE PATENT OPT

17865016

	MENT	Docket Number 122634-11841
Date	Gary Eugene	Wheat
State of		•
County of)		
This day of	stanment, who acknowled	before me personally came to me personally known as the ged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	<u>.</u>	(Notary Public)
(2 (12 )0 2-		David Syl
about_Ohioas:	Matthew Davi	d Saylor (
elle of <u>Unito</u> ) ss: punity of <u>Hamilton</u>		
dividual who executed the foregoing eas are of his/her own free will for the purpo	donment, who acknowled:	2002, before me personally came to me personally known as the ed to me that he/she executed the
Kimberty M. Howard  Hotery Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires  See October 2, 2008  Recorded in Hamilton County	Kimberly	M. Howas d (Notary Public)
	:	
12 12 2002 Date		lan Pfgurdtu
book Ohio ss	Jeffrey Allan	
th of <u>Ohio</u> ss:  unity of <u>Hamilton</u> is	Jeffrey Allan i	202, before me personelly came

Page 2 of 3

± 7/ 9

12-12-02; 3:19PM;

3-12-02; 6:38AM; GEAE PATENT OPT

; 7គ្រ។+5១4+១4៤១

;7885018 # 4/ 11

ASSIGNN		Docket Number 122634/11841
12/12/07	Atul No	tweld Shely
12/12/02_ Date	Atul Natwarl	
State of Massadrusetts ) ss:		
<del></del>		
County of <u>Essex</u>	_	
This /2 day of the above-named Atul Natwerla	<u>Perenten</u>	<u> २८०२</u> , before ma personally can
individual who executed the foregoing ass same of his/her own free will for the purpo	Oncent. Who acing wise	10 Mar 2000 - 16 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18
	$\langle \cdot \rangle = \langle \cdot \rangle$	I T. Wells
Seal	1 1	(Notery Public)
	<del>-</del>	<del></del>
Date		
tate of \ ss:		
	,	/
ourity of	. /	
This day of		, before me personally came
the above named		In one necessarily browns on the
seme of his/her own free will for the purpose	es therein set forth.	
		(Notary Public)
·	<del></del>	·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	./	
Oate //	1	
ate of :		
unity of		
nlsday of		. hafara ma a
e above-named		, before me personally came _to me personally known as the
dividual who executed the foregoing assign one of his/her own free will for the purposes	ment, who acknowledge therein set forth.	d to me that he/she executed the
See!		(Notary Public)
	'	(NOW F FAMILY
ī	<u> </u>	

Page 3 of 3

'/2003 17:04 FAX 7172375300

**2**005

Attorney Docket No. 122634 (21635-0085)

Serial No. 10/318,761

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: BAUER et al.

:

Serial No. 10/318,761

Attn: ASSIGNMENT

RECORDATION SERVICES

Filed: December 13, 2002

RECORDATION SERVICES

For: METHOD FOR COATING AN INTERNAL SURFACE OF AN ARTICLE WITH AN

ALUMINUM-CONTAINING COATING

## REQUEST FOR CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (document number 102320736A) recently received from the Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent Office and recorded at Reel/Frame 013593/0115. The Assignment Document incorrectly identifies the address of the assignee. The original cover page incorrectly identifies the address of the assignee, and therefore, a new recordation cover page is included, as well as a copy of the originally filed assignment.

Please correct the Assignment Document to properly record the assignment for Attorney Docket 122634 (21635-0085), Serial No. 10/318,761.

If a telephone call will expedite this correction, please feel free to contact the undersigned at the phone number listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

Dated: June 17, 2003 Phone: 717-237-5458

Fax: 717-237-5300

Kurt L. Ehresman

Reg. No. 50,758 100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

1



received

APRIL 24, 2003

100 PINE STREET

BOX 1166

MCNEES, WALLACE & NURICK

HARRISBURG, PA 17108

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/13/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013593/0115

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BAUER, STEVEN EARL

DOC DATE: 12/12/2002

ASSIGNOR:

WHEAT, GARY EUGENE

DOC DATE: 12/12/2002

ASSIGNOR:

SAYLOR, MATTHEW DAVID

DOC DATE: 12/12/2002

ASSIGNOR:

PFAENDTNER, JEFFERY ALLAN

DOC DATE: 12/12/2002

ASSIGNOR:

SHAH, ATUL NATWERLAL

DOC DATE: 12/12/2002

ASSIGNEE:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO. POST OFFICE BOX 156301 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45215

2003 17:05 FAX 7172375300

013593/0115 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 10318761

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/13/2002

ISSUE DATE:

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

the strain of Medical

Please type a plus sign				e. Datast and Tendemark	Office: U.S. Di	PTO/\$B/21 (08-00) in 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Re	duction Act of 1995, no pa	ersonş arê rê	quired to re	spond to a collection of infor	nation unless it d	isplaya a valid OMB control number.
			Applic	ation Number	10/318761	
TRAN	SMITTAL		Filing	Date	12/13/2002	<u></u>
F	ORM		First N	amed Inventor	BAUER et	al
(to be used for all corre	espondence after initi	lal filing)	Group	Art Unit	unknown	
•			Exami	ner Name	unknown	
Total Number of Pages	in This Submission	18	Attorne	ey Docket Number	122634 (2	1635-0081)
		ENCLO	OSURES	(check all that apply)		
☐ Fee Transmittal Fo	rm	Assign	ment Pap Application		After All	owance Communication to
Fee Attached		☐ Drawin			Appeal	Communication to Board of and Interferences
Amendment / Resp	oonse	Licens	ing-relate	d Papers	Appeal	Communication to Group Natice, Brief, Reply Brief)
 ☐ After Final		Petition	n		Proprie	tary Information
☐ Affidavits/deck	ıration(s)		n to Conv ional App		Status I	_etter
Extension of Time	Request	Power Chang	of Attorn e of Corr	ey, Revocation espondence Address		Enclosure(s) identify below):
Express Abandon		Reque	nal Discla est for Ref umber of		Tra Coi PT(	tificate of Facsimile nsmission, Request for rected Assignment, Copy of Notice of Recordation of signment, new Assignment cordation Sheet
Certifled Copy of F	riority	Rema	arks			
Response to Missi				•		
Response to N Parts under 3 1,52 or 1,53						
	SIGNAT	TURE OF	APPLIC	ANT, ATTORNEY, C	R AGENT	
Firm o <i>r</i> Individual name	McNees Wallace & Kurt L. Ehresman					
Signature	est (D)		· 			
Date	June 17, 2003					
				ATE OF MAILING		
						first class mail in an envelope
addressed to: Assista	ant Commissioner for	Patents, V	Vashingto	on, D.C. 20231 on this d	ate:	
Typed or printed nam	e					
Signature					Date	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC attorneys at law

Routing #391 Client #21635-0085

#### **FAX COVER LETTER**

DATE:

June 17, 2003

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES:

TO:

Commissioner for Patents

FAX:

703-306-5995

Attn: Assignment Recordation Services

FROM:

Kurt L. Ehresman

Direct Dial:

(717) 237-5458

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING THIS COVER LETTER:

18

### MESSAGE:

Please acknowledge receipt of documents. Thank you.

FAX NUMBER: (717) 237-5300

PARALEGAL RESPONSIBLE:

Lindsay Vican

TELEPHONE:

(717) 237-5289

#### \*\*\*\*\*CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE\*\*\*\*

The information and documents accompanying this transmission contain information from the law firm of McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC which is confidential and/or legally privileged. The information is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the designated recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is prohibited.

If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you and with reimbursement for cost you may have incurred in responding to this notification.

100 PINE STREET - PO Box 1166 - HARRISBURG, PA 17108 - TEL: 717.232.8000 - FAX 717.237.5300 - WWW.MWN.COM

COLUMBUS, OH • HAZLETON, PA • STATE COLLEGE, PA • WASHINGTON, DC

PATENT

PTO/\$B/87 (08-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1985, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

# Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office

on June 17, 2003. Date

Juiday Vin\_\_\_\_\_

Lindsay Vican

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Fee Transmittal Form Transmittal Form Request for Corrected Assignment Copy of PTO Notice of Recordation of Assignment (7 pages) Assignment Recordation Sheet Assignment (1 copy of executed original, 4 pages)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/17 (01-03)

P1(2):3477 (01-03)
Approved for use through 04/30/2003, OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

#### Complete if Known **FEE TRANSMITTAL** 10/318,761 Application Number for FY 2003 12/13/2002 Filing Date BAUER et al. First Named Inventor Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision. unknown Examiner Name Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 unknown Group / Art Unit 122634 (21635-0085) Attorney Docket No. AL AMOUNT OF DAVISENT / (C)

TOTAL ANO								FEE C/	LCULATION (continued)	
<u>MI</u>			(check all that appl		3. ADD	ITIONAL	FEES			
☐ Check ☐	Credit card I	□ Mo	ney □ Other □ der	None	Largo	•	Şmall E	n <b>tit</b> v		
☑ Deposit Acco	ount:				Fac Coda	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	ree besonpare.	Fee Pald
Deposit				Į į	1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	<b></b>
Account Number	50-1059				1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filling fee or cover sheet.	
Deposit					1053	130	1053	130	Non-English specification	<u> </u>
Account	McNee≴ Wa	allace 8	, Nurick LLC	1	1812	2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	<b></b>
Name	<u> </u>		o: (check all that app		1604	920*	1804	920-	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
KZ Chaseo foo/c	Cadlested beli	לו שור	Gredit any overpaying the pendency of the	mens	1805	1,940*	1805	1,8401	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
l □ Chame fee(s	\ indicated bel	ow ex	cept for the minig n	9¢	1251	110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month	
to the above-ide	ntifie <u>d</u> deposit	ac <u>ço</u> u	ınt,		1252	410	2252	205	Extension for raply within second month	
		CAL	CULATION		1253	930	2263	485	Extension for reply within third month	
1. BASIC F Large Entity	ILING FEE Small Entity				1254	1,450	22 <b>5</b> 4	725	Extension for reply within fourth month	
Fee Fee	Fec Fee	Fe	e Descr <u>iption</u>		1255	1,970	2255	965	Extension for reply within fifth month	
Code (\$)	Code (\$)	_		Fee Paid	1401	320	2401	160	Notice of Appeal	
1001 750	2001 375		ilty filing fee	<u> </u>	1402	320	2402	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
1002 330	2002 165		sign filing fee	<del></del>	1403	280	2403	140	Request for oral hearing	
1003 520 1004 760	2003 260 2004 375		ant filing fee pissue filing fee		1451	1.510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
1005 160	2005 80	Pr	ovisional filling fee		1452	110	2452	55	Petition to revive – unavoidable	
[			•	(\$) 0	1453	1,300	2463	650	Polition to revive – unintentional	
Ī	SUBTO	/IAL (	נד	( <del>\$)</del> 0	1501	1,300	2501	650	Utility Issue fee (or reissue)	
2. EXTRA CLA	IM FEES				1502	470	2502	235	Design issue fee	
[ <b></b> ;,			extra Fee from		1503	630	2503	315	Plant issue fee	<u> </u>
L		= [	Daims below	Paid = 0	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Total Claims	-20 "	- "⊢	┶═┪╶┝══	╡▔├╧═╡	1807	50	1907	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17 (q)	
Independent Claims	-3 **	F (	×	• •	1806	190	1806	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Multiple Dependent	. p0 =		x	= 0	8021	40	8021	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
<u>Large Entity</u> Fee Fee		Fee	Fee Doscription		1809	750	2809	375	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
Code (\$) 1202 18	2202	(\$) 9	Claims in excess of		1810	750	2810	375	For each additional Invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1,128(b))	
1201 84	2201	42	Independent claims		1	355		275	Request for Continued Examination (RCE	, 🖳
1203 280	2203	140	Multiple dependent		1801	750	2801	375	•	′ <b></b>
1204 84	2204	42	original patent		1802	900	1802	900	Request (or expedited examination of a design application	
1205 18	2205	Ð	** Reissue clalms li over original patent		Other	fee (spec	elfy)	_		
		SUI	STOTAL (2) (\$) 0		1					
			1 1		*Redi	ced by I	3əsic Filli	ng Fes F	Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40	•
**or number n	neviously nald	if one	ater; For Reissues, a	see abovē	1					

CENTURED OV				Соп	iplete (if applicable)
SUBMITTED BY	Kurl L. Ehreşman	Registration No. Attorney/Agent)	50,758	Telephone	717-237-5458
Name (Print/Type)	OSCIA	7103		Dete	June 17, 2003
Signeturo		<b>-</b>			

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Potential of Commence. Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patonts, Washington, DC 20231. 21. DO NOT SEND FEES ON COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SERV 10, COMMISSIONS TO PATENT If you need assistance in completing this form, call 1-800-PTQ-9199 (1-800-785-9199) and select option 2 PATENT

12-12-02:11:25AM:GE AE MAD

3-12-02: 8:38AMIGEAE PATENT OPT

;≙70, ಕಿ26 ಅ∻೮೮

= 267 35

# 2/ 11 ;7005015

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 122634/11841
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receip	st, I (we)	<u>-</u>
Steven Earl Bauer		wille, KY
Gary Eugene Wheat	of Madison	wille, KY
Marthew David Saylor	of Blanch	ester, Ohio
Jeffrey Allan Pfaendtner	Blue As	
Atul Natwerlal Shah	of Peabody	, MA
	of	•
•	of	
	of .	
	af	
·	of	
,	of	·
METHOD FOR COATING AN INTERNAL SURFACE ALLIMINUM—CONTAINING COATING	OF AN ARTIC	LE WITH AN
patent    X  executed concurrently herewith, or   U.S. Serial No.:, filed   and any and all epplications for patent and patents therefor in any and   continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting   authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to it		ing all divisions, reissues,
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its excessors or assignated consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any divisional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful caths a Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce countries.	saue any palenta o pae and agree that : • to said Company : y logal proceeding, : and cenerally do ev	n said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees all revising possible to ald said
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its excessors or assignated the consideration, but at the expense of earld Company. I will communicate any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any divisional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful caths a Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce countries.	saue any palenta o pae and agree that : • to said Company : y logal proceeding, : and cenerally do ev	n said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees all revising possible to ald said
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assignated consideration, but at the expense of said Company. I will communicate any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any divisional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful caths a Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce countries.  12-12-92  Date  Steven 1  State of KENTUCKY ss:	Easte any palents on the end agree that to said Company of legal proceeding, and generally do even proper patent proceeding.	n said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees all revising possible to ald said
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its excessors or assignated consideration, but at the expense of earld Company. I will communicate any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any divisional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful caths a Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce countries.    12-12-92   Steven I	Earl Bauer  2002 ber  to me that he/she	n said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees eign eil lawful papers, execute all rerything possible to ald said tection for said improvements in all said tection for sai

Page 1 of 3

PATENT 5N0M3H9: M03J REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0474

12-12-02;11:25AM;9E AE MAD

;270 825 6±86

= 27/ 30

3-12-02; B:SBAM; GEAE PATENT OPT

:7858016

# 3/ 11

	ASSIGNM	ENT		Docket Number 122634-11841
12-4	/2-02 Date		ru Euge Jens Wheat	ene Wheat
State of <u>KENT</u>	UCKY ss:			
County of HDP				
ムた	_	Frember	J002 •	pefore me personally came
This the above-named	Gary Endene 1	Wheat:	to me	personally known as the
Individual who exe	cuted the foregoing ass	igriment, who ackno	wie iged to m	e that he/she executed the
same of his/her ow	vn free will for the purpo	ses mersin semono. ~	ł.,	
Harbai	ra M. Flosché, Notary Pub	ntic (1)	Musal	M Roxchi
Seal	Siete at Large		(Notary	Public)
- 860 Ebroon	Kentucky <del>missien Explice Mey 17,</del> 1	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
, O.	•			
<del></del>	Date	<u> </u>		
	Date	Matthew :	David Sayl	or
State of				
	<del></del>			
County of				
This	day of	wid Soview	, b	efore me personally came
Thisthe above-named _	Matthew Da	ivíd Saylor goment, who acknow	to me	personally known as the
This	Matthew Da	gnment, who acknow	to me wiedged to me	efore me personally came personally known as the that he/she executed the
This	<u>Matthew</u> Da place gniogened the foregoing	gnment, who acknow	to me wiedged to me	personally known as the
This	<u>Matthew</u> Da place gniogened the foregoing	gnment, who acknow	to me wiedged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
This the above-named Individual who exec same of his/her own	<u>Matthew</u> Da place gniogened the foregoing	gnment, who acknow	to me wiedged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
This _ the above-named _ individual who exec same of his/her own	<u>Matthew</u> Da place gniogened the foregoing	gnment, who acknow	to me wiedged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
This	<u>Matthew</u> Da place gniogened the foregoing	gnment, who acknow	to me wiedged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
This	<u>Matthew</u> Da place gniogened the foregoing	gnment, who acknowles therein set forth.	to me wiedged to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the
Thisthe above-named _ Individual who exec same of his/her ow Seal	<u>Matthew</u> <u>Da</u> cuted the foregoing assign in free will for the purpos	gnment, who acknowles therein set forth.	to me wiedged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
This	<u>Matthew</u> <u>Da</u> cuted the foregoing assign in free will for the purpos	gnment, who acknowles therein set forth.	to me wiedged to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the
Thisthe above-named _ Individual who exects same of his/her own Seal	Matthew Da cuted the foregoing assign in free will for the purpose	gnment, who acknowles therein set forth.	to me wiedged to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the
This	Matthew Danied the foregoing assign free will for the purpose Date	gnment, who acknowles therein set forth.  Jeffrey Al	to me wiedged to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the Public)
This	Matthew Davided the foregoing assign free will for the purpose Date	Jeffrey Al	to me wied;jed to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the bullet the secured the bullet the bulle
This	Matthew Dated the foregoing assign free will for the purpose state state with the purpose state state with the foregoing assign the for	Jeffrey Al en Pfaendtner	to me wied;jed to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the Public)
This	Matthew Davided the foregoing assign free will for the purpose Date	Jeffrey Al en Pfaendtner	to me wied;jed to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the bullet the secured the bullet the bulle
This	Matthew Dated the foregoing assign free will for the purpose state state with the purpose state state with the foregoing assign the for	Jeffrey Al en Pfaendtner	to me wied;jed to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the bullet the secured the bullet the bulle
This	Matthew Dated the foregoing assign free will for the purpose state state with the purpose state state with the foregoing assign the for	Jeffrey Al en Pfaendtner	to me wied;jed to me (Notary i	personally known as the that he/she executed the subject that he/she executed the subject that he/she executed the that he/she executed the

Page 2 of  $^3$ 

12-12-02; 2:42PM:GEAE PATENT OPT

:7865015

; 7**86**5015

3-12-02; BISGAM; GRAE PATENT OPT

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 122634-11841
Date Gary	Eugene Wheat
Stale of 98:	
County of	
This day of the above-named Gary Eugene Wheat Individual who executed the foregoing easignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	
 Seel	(Notary Public)
	how David Saylor
*****	maw nav.ta saymot ()
state of Ohio ss:	
This	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
12   12   2002 Jeffre	Kon Allan Pfaundtrer
State of Ohio SS:  County of Homitton State of December day of December Detember above named Jeffrey Allan Pfaers individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of higher swn free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Kimberly M. Howard  Nothry Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires  October 2, 2006  Recorded in Hamilton County	Motory Public)

Page 2 of  $\,^3$ 

SPENDERS: CON X64 PATENT SNOWLEDS: WORLD

;781+594+6468

12-02: 3:19PM:

3-12-02; 6:38AM; GEAE PATENT OPT

;7685018

**5** 7/ 9

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 122634/11841
	L Niatural Shah Natural Shah
State of Massadousetts ) ss:	
County of <u>Essex</u>	
the above named Atril Natural Shah individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a	to me personally came to me personally came acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
Seel	(Notery Public)
Date	
State of	
This day of the above-named inclvidual who executed the foregoing seatgmment, who seme of his/her own free will for the purposes therein s	to me personally came to me personally came acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth,
Seal	(Notary Public)
Date	
State of SS:	
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein a	to me personally carne to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the el forth.
Seaf	(Notary Public)

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Steven Earl Bauer     Gary Eugene Wheat     Matthew David Saylor     Jeffrey Allan Pfaendtner and Atul Natwerlal Shah     Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: <u>12/12/2002</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ached?  Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kurt L. Ehresman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Pine Street	8. Deposit account number:	
_PO Rox 1166	50-1059	
City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108-1166	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	<u></u>	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Information is a true copy of the original document.  Kurt L. Ehresman	June 17, 2003	
	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231